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LOT 
PLAT 1336,0"" 

"" 

• 

00'-: 07<07 .17 _Ie: ' __100' Om: R.C. .......... 
PIM No.! 
Wor1t(loodor: 17.132. 
_ ....: 1'051 SOUTH TALL StilPi DRIVE 
DI,trieR: 0. 
J..-ItdKti.... : HOWARD COUNTY. MD 

uae:R 152$ 
FOU03S5 

2. 
ROVER MILL 

ESTATES 
PLAT 3815 

USER 7328 
FOLIO 542 
147J97~ OR 
3.3838 ACRES 

Sun.,.,n c..tIfIution 
My~~ ... F"""'IO. 201. 

I '*-by cdIy ..."­~ _ IIer-. 10 c:orr.a..., 
111M ,,-1i;ICItign 0/ lie ~ tJ'oNn ......... io con"" 
Mel 111M .".,.. art no "'tIbIe ~ ...,.... _ 
_ .. BuiIdIno _1IneI_.1 per ~ ......­

M£ItIDIAH SURVE YS. INC. 
PO BOXS.I 
FREDERICK, MD 21705 
1:1(1)721 ....00 

::!:.-­



COMPLETE TillS FORM WHEN DROPPING OFF ANY 

CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR PLANS TO THE HOWARD COUNTY 


DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS COUNTER, 


0... qjil Ii1= 
To: 

From: 

Subject: Project name 

REctI VE[ 
SEP 1 5 1017 

Project site address --' o' ""' ~\""""<"\~""""";\L.:S'''.''iP"'---'\)I>.«'---~W"""",---fiv." Is~'r .;u7-'1 If 
Pumlt. t\"1' ¢¢a~'+3 SDPN 

Other information ]XrIinent 10 this projca 

,/ PlclIK tbeck the aliment;! below thll 'jQI! life subroining "ith thi' rransminaJ: 

letter of~ponse \0 ado:In:ss plan review comment letter 

Revi sed plans and/or revised delai1s: When subminina; for a complete re-review, dupl'ClIte set5 shan be submilled. 

Lener Swnnmizing Change, 

Energy conservation CIIleulaIiOf)s 

Copies of ____ ______ (be specific)_ 

Health Department Requnl _ DPZ/ OED Request Applicant's Request 

Two ~5 of lingle family d....·dling model plans \0 be placed on pennanen! file : Model name anellor 11'_ _ _ _ _ 

""'~ • 
Contact Person Inrormation: (Required) 

Ttltpboot No: (jIb ):ro1 -<4"9bf 

E.M.U Addrt$S: gf:D.! Itvj$C4 '4"'1±crJ (,N . 

NECESSARY, BY ~AT~c..~~~':.D,.~~c.~;:~.~ 
INFORMATION /IIAY RESULT IN THE DELAYOF REVIEW BY TIlE PUNS £X.AAIINER. THE DEPARTMENT 
OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS WILL CONTACT YOU IF THERE IS A PROBLEM. IN ADDITION, 
ONCE THE BUILDING PERMIT IS AnROYED BY THE PUN REVIEW DIVISION AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED 
SIGNATORY AGENCIES, AND THE BUJLDI/'o'G PERMIT Ii. READY FOR ISSUANCE, THE PERMIT DIVISION 
Will NOTIFY THE APPROPRIATE CONTACT PERSON FOR PERMIT PICK UP. ALL PERMIT STATUS 
INQUIRIES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO TilE PERMIT DIVISION AT 410-30. 2455. CODE REUTED QUESTIONS 
AIliD PUN REVIEW hYQUIRIES SHAll BE DIRECTED TO THE PUN REVIEW DIVISION AT 41fJ.3IJ-UJ6. 
PLEASe ALLOW A MINiMUM Of fiVE (5! WORKING DAYS FOR ANY PUN SUBMITTALS TO 8E REVIEWED. 
THANKYOV. 

, ~r
R~YN by ______-C_______ 

Whi le.PIan Revie.... I Yellow-Applicant I Pillk.PemriI 01"'1;00 
~lOperati(m\Updat.d rorml\transmit.ftm. Rev. <W201. 



Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Friday. July 28. 2017 9:49 AM 
To: ·bethhub lll'yahoo.com· 
SubJ.-ct: 617002743_14051 h ll Ships OrNe_Bedroom Addition 
Atacllmenu: 817002743_14051 Tall Ships OriveJ,2S.17.pcIf; AJ6736A..04-345649_14051 

_TALI..SHlPS_ORIVE,pdf; Building Permit Applic.ltiOfl Froces"pdf: Wel l & Septic 5<!tback 
Requirements.pdf; Section 3,&01 Bedroom Definition.pdf 

Hello Mrs. Hubbard ; 

Good mornins. Flea$e $ee attache<lletter in respon5e to you r bui ldin8 permit lor a living space add ition along witll 
other documents to assist you in the process. Should vou hive any qu estions, please don', hesitate to 1 5k , 

Respectfully. 

Hank 

Han k Oswald, LE.H.S, 
HowOld Coun ty Healtll Depa rtment 
ilureau of Envjro~menl" HUIIM 

Well & Soeptlc PrOJogram 
8930 Stanford Boul"""d 
Coiumbja, MO ll04~ 
410 _l13.l7B610fficeJ 
410 .Jt3.2648jF•• ) 

• 




Oswald. Hank 

From: 	 Oswald. Honk 
Monday. februaoy 12, 2018 1:OS PM"'"To: 'Beth Hubbard' 

SUbjKt: RE: reside<1ti,1 add ition 
Attachments: Site Plan.pdf 

HI Ms. Hubb<lrd: 

Thanks for tho! clarification on the floor plans, The proposed offICe does not meet tho! m ini mum d imensions so It won't 
be considered;l bedroom. However, you are st ill in<;rusint bed room, from 3 to 4 so the ":'plll; tank will need to be 
uPSra.ded prior to BP approva l. In addition, the bulldln, permit site plan will need to be revised bec.u,,:, it does not 
match tho! As Built drawi", ILe. well locations are d ifferent and it does not in.c:lude the sepHc system componenh (Le. 
sep tiC tank ,nd trenches) or the proposed con.c:fete porch. 

Please re-vise the 8P sltt plan and have a septic contractor apply for i septic permit to upgrade Ihe ":' ptio: lank (most 
likely i lSOO ,.I!on, 2 compartment ta nk). Wilen you revise the building permit site plan, please add the proposed 
septic tank 1oc.llon to the plan meeting setbad<s. 

SlOuld you ha~e any questions, piease don't hesltilte to ask, 

Thanlu, 

From: Beth Hubbard fmaj!tp:bhubban:l@ngrtbstl!rwealtt!cpml 
Sent: Thurmy, febrU3ry 06, 2018 2:12 PM 
TO:OSwBid,Hank 
SUbject: residential lIddition 

HI Ha nk 
I'm sorry this took so long -I've had i family Issue thilt delayed everythln,. Attached plea":' f ind the floor plans for the 
entire house indudi", meas urements of the propo""d offl(e (""e "Hubbard Main· ). My understandi", is tha t becau"" 
I'm increasing the bedrooms from 3 to 4 I will need to lncrea,,:, the slle of my septiC tank. Iwas '1$0 told th'l the trench 
in place was .ctually dug for;l 4 bedroom hou"", not a 3 bedroom house. I don't know If this Is helpful but I have al$O 
attached the origina l well and ":'ptic docs from when the house was bu ilt . Iassume this Is t he begi""in, o f a sep,,'!e 
sept ic uPSr,de permitting process. 

Thanks for your help 

Beth Hubba rd 

NorthStar 

Beth Hubblrd, CP.... MBA, CfP (II) 
NonhS!lr wnlth Miltlletment, 11'1(, 
86OOSnowde~ RiyO!i Pa<kwiy 

, 




Suit! 208 
CoI~mbia<!.4D llG4S 
P, 41D.179.200S 
F: 41D.3}g.1008 

Bt th Hubb. rd is. ~01j't~,ed ~eprHentdrw. lor L1SaIl~ St. S«u. ities. UC 

From: ' O~,,'d, H~nk· <hoswi" d@howlrdepyntymd,J9Y> 
D~te : Seplembe. 22. lOt' ~t 9:26:53 AM fOT 
To: "be!hhub(l!yahoo.cow' <lM!thhubf!yahoo .C<lm> 
Subject: 817002741_14051 Tall ShIps Orlve_Floor Plans 

J...~n·En!abeth Hu~rd: 

I belie...... you came inlo our offICe Last week to discuss your proposed add ilion. I Just rfielve-d the main IIoo r plan from 
building i!t'rmlts offICe for tile proposed master bedroom ~ddilion but the plan did nOI include the dimensions 01 !he 
proposed home office like we di$(:uss.ed. In addition, the plan d id not include Ihe exisling floor plan Iayou l 10< the 
basement ind ~ond floor. Th~se plans a re requires! by Ih~ He~lth Dep'lrt ment In ord~. assess the lOt;>I number of 
bed.ooms within Ihe residence. 

As you m.Jy recill. if {he Il00. plan shows more than 3 bedrooms bUI no more {Mn 4. onty Ihe sep{ic tan~ III,oU8h our 
seplic upgrade permitting process will need to be .eplaced with i Larger lin~ prior 10 building permil approval by Ihe 
Health Depart ment. 

Please submit {he requelled floor plans ilS500n is you ~ time. j've ill!Xhed mYo'is'nat building permll response 
ietter for .eference 10 our reilulremen!s. 

Should you h....... any question, Of concerns, please don'l hesitate to ~sk . 


Thanks. 

H.nk 

, 


http:di$(:uss.ed
http:CoI~mbia<!.4D


Oswald. Hank 

,~.... """"'­Fnct.y. SeP!etnbH 22, 2017 9:27 AM 
To: bethhuOOyahoo.(om 

817002743~1~Sl T-'I Sh'ps Oriw~FIoor PLans"""" Atu<hmenb: BP LettH.140S1 T-'I ShIps Drive pdf 

I bel~ you Qlme In!o ooroffke laS! week!o discuss your proposed addition. I JUS! 'KellIN the main lIoor plin from 
buildlnl permllsoffice for the proposed mister bedroom .dditlon bUllhe plin did not Indude the dimensions of the 

p'OpOsed home offlc" ~ke _ discussed. In iddillon, the plan did nol Include the e)llst'''I floor pl.n liIyout for lhe 
~semenl ind second floor. These pIiIns Ire required by thot 1ie,Ith Department In order assess the lot,l number of 
bedrooms withIn the residence. 

Asyou miIy real, iflM floor plan shows more IMn 3 bed,oom, but no more Ihln 4, onIv the seplic lint through OUI 
seplic ups'" ptrmitti,. p'ocess wil ne<!d 10 be replaced w'th .Ia".. l.illk prior 10 build... ptrmll.pproY.1 by the 
Health Department. 

Plelse submit the requested fIoorpl~nSiS soon IS you ~ lime . he attilChed my original buildl .. Pt'rmll r~nse 
letter for reference 10 our requirements. 

Should you have Iny Questions or concerns, pluse don't hesitate to .D.. 

Thinks, 

Hank 

Ibo* Oswild, LE.H.5. 
How.., County HNlth Depart_ 
8u<tlU of ElWIrOflllMflt.1 H60Ith 
wei, Septic ~itm 
1930 SUn/o,d lIou'ev.rd 
CoIumtN. M02100iS 
410.31) 1786 (Of1ke) 
410.11)2t>l& (fax) 

, 


http:lIou'ev.rd


Oswald, Hank 

from: 

Sent: 

To: 

SubJett: 

Attachments: 


HI Ms. Hubb;ard: 


Oswald, Hank 
Friday, DKember08, 2017 8:10 AM 
bethhu~yahoo.com 

B17002743~140S1 Tall Ships COI.In 
BI7002743~Correspor>dence.pdf 

Good mornl"g . Thank you for your follow·up Cilli . Pleise see attached leiter and erTlilil dited July 28 and September 22 , 
2017. I still need a set of floo r plant for the existi", house and dimensions ofthe praposed home offICe inord@rto 
determine the number of toni bedrooms 101" the residence . In addition, the site plan must be revised to showlhe w@1I 
and septic ~tem compon,mU meeting the required setbacks. 

Should you ha~e any questions, plnse don't hesitate to conlact me. 

Respectfully, 

I-ilnko.wlld 
licensed (nvil""'nenU,ll-ie.rth SpecIa li st 
I-iowlrd County Health Depanment 
Bureau 01 Erwironmenllil-iealth 
Well & Sepl ic Pr"".m 
8930 Stanford eou,,"vlrd 
Colum~. MO 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
""jwald!!llnow"""OIInlymd·S9Y 

CONFIOENTIAllTV NOnCE 
This mesHge and the accomp;!ny ing documents "e Intended only for the use of tile Individ uill Of entity 10 which they 
are addressed and may (onUin information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from di5(losure under applicable 
law. If Ihe reader of 11115 email is ootille inlerided recipient, you ire hereby notified that ycu are strictly lIfohibited from 
rndi"" disseminating. distributing, or copying Ihis communitatlon . If you have rece~d this email in error, pluse 
notify the sender immediately and deslroy Ihe criginaltrlnsmi»ion. 

http:bethhu~yahoo.com


Bureau of EnYironmental Health 
8930 St.on/o<d _d.C,,",fI\b;o, MO llGOS 


Mo/n, 411).]13-2&40 J,.:.10-31)-2643 


TOO UO-lU·2111 I r.. f," 1-&66.313-6300 
ci:,wa,d Counly 	 _._.Ith."" 
''''_ .....,." footl>oolL<Dm/ho<_", ....e Ilcalth Dcpartml.'nt 1.,1" .., _ ..~ 

July21.2017 

J~...·El""'h Hubbanl 
1405 I Tall Shi", Drive 
W.,.. friendship. MD 21794 

R F.: 	 IH7002UJ 
140S I Tall Ships Dm-e 
WHI tTKnd$ll'" MO 2119-1 

Thi. ~ i. in rtSP'''''' LO .... ildin& penn" 8 17002743. The "pplic:_iot\ "e><ribn SFDI j·!>TOR Y 
ADDITION · MASTER Il EDROOM Ik. flATH ON FIRST FLOOR! API'ROX· 35X14, S;""". li. inj 
""". addiliM is bci", propo><d Oft a ptOp<'11y with I pri.al< ... 11 '" prj..... _~ disposol I)·~.m. llIil 
hiwn It.: rt<Iu i..mcnt., .,.. 111>1<the exist;", KP'i< ..oonlltld !be ~"""Y orbach _U ..... '"I"ie 
1)'II.m OOmpon<nlS, 

Up"" ~';" "" or tn. ..~k rt<:<lI'd. the "'I'tic W'I< i.lim;ted 10. J b<odroom house while lbe "pli< t..ncfI i, 
. ized 10 llandlt flow fiom • 4 bedtQOlD hous.t. If"," f10ar plan. silo", ) be...""",. than ,he ai<1i", 'l".m 
i • ..JOG"". ond no uppe• • "'~. Iio..'<ver. iflbc floo< p'-n, ,how 4 bedJoofnJ. the >CfI'1C WIl 
will r><m 10 bc ~ OJ I 12S0 1l.1I0II tank prior to build;", ...".,it avprovoL In om.. to _fi'm lhe 
number oflQlal bcdtoOm1, pl • ...., submit floor pi.... Ii)r .... enti,. ",",... (L• • _menl, fim Raor. ,..eoM 
floor) plu. proposoed addilion. 

In a.dd;lioo to .... floor plans. pleu< ""'i"";1< plonlQ r.bo>r all "'pti, $)'"110'" compon'"" pcr A... Built 
d,a"'ing i,e, .eptic ,,,,,,,,h (S« ~"och_l_ AI.., . how 10 IIt~e ",.II,;t•• meet;", ,he wel l &. lrfI'Oc 
..,back mjuir<mcnt$ IS« anoclunc:nt). Buildin • ...".,if .ppro...... has been placod on hold ...,il fIoo, plan. 
(ro, ,he <Ai";", hod.. pl., ~ addition), ......ised w pi.. otld any 1ItttSAt)' "P~.. bo,,, 1>«" 
apprm--«I by ,he IInl'" o."nm<n'. 

Hank Qs..-aId. L-E.H's 
Burnu or En,iton...."",llInl,n 
W.tl" S<-ptic Program 



, 

Oswald, Hank 

from : Oswald, H.lnk 
Sent: ~riday. March 23. 2018 10:00 AM 
To: 'joho~mooickcoostrvction.com· 

Cc: Williams. Jeffrey 
5<lbJect: RE: Permit Number 817002743 ·14051 Tall Shipl Drive 

HI John: 

Thanks lor the Informallon regard ing the asphalt dri~eway and observations pertaining to the existinl septic 'ystem. AS 
SI",II, pt...~e submit 2 hird C(lP~' gf the plan to SCiI\e. I am not able to print !O Kale . 

At Ihe ti~ of n.tw lank installation and abandonment of IIIfo old tank, plea$e have the septic contractor upose ttMo d­
box \0 verify the pvc rillint and tllmer. the line to prove tkat II h stllllm,d underneath the driveway_ 

Hank 

TO'Oswa~,":~~.~...Cc: OIarlie; Maf\. ~:~:."" 

Subject: RE: Permit Number 8\7002743 -14051 nn Ships Olive 


When locating the e.~iSling tank and well it was observed thallhe dri\'ev.'8.y is asphalt and nol gra~'d and there 
were no signs of a failing lrench or deterionlting &Sphah showing Ihc location afme pipe. I think that !be 
verification ofschrdwc 40 pipe would satisfy that the pipe is still adequate. I have attached a PDF of tile revised 
sile plan. ifprintcd on I I x 17 it should scale at I" - 60' depending on the printer SC1lin~ ifnot aeccpt.ablc I 
can forward 2 copics to Ms. Hubbard for her to resubmit. 

Thank you for your prompt responsc: 

John Lopes 

Monick Construction, Inc. 

Phone 843-241-0431 

iohnia'rnonickwostrus;lion com 


_.--_. Original Message _ .._ .._. 

Subject: RE: l'ermit Number B17002743 -14051 Tall Ships Drive 

From: "Oswald, Hank" <hoswaldoQ'oowardcountymd.gov> 

Date: JfJ911 8 \1 :35 am 

To: "john'U:monickcon'i\[uction.com" <johnrCi'monickconslructjon.com>. "Beth Hubbard" 

<bhubbardfa\nor1hslarweahh.com> 


I HI.kIhn: , 


http:bhubbardfa\nor1hslarweahh.com
http:johnrCi'monickconslructjon.com
http:john'U:monickcon'i\[uction.com
http:hoswaldoQ'oowardcountymd.gov


Sent: 

, • 


Th~nlu for updated plan. In ~Iklnl with my ~pe"'i",r about this plan, I concern WlI! •• iwel about the 
portion oflhe existing tre nch untle,nuth the d'ivew~. Ac<;o.dlng to our ,ecord •• we didn't approw till, when 
the S'{'tem wU instal led. LookinS ahead, we will n~d 11,1 confirmation from the septic contrlCla. Ilia! the pipe 
within the trench h" nOl be~ cru.tled/(omproml~. 

At the t ime. of new tank in",lIation, tho! s.eplic (o ntrleto. will nHd to urne,. the Hoe lei confirm this by Wlf1 of 
the d-box. Also, we wi ll n~d loconr.rm ttwlt the pip<.';1 K~duled 40 pvc. If it isn' t Kheduled 40 pvc then It 
will nted to be repl~~. Also, If the portion oftl>e driveway 0IIfe' the trench isn't p,ved, il will need to be 

paved o r abandoned. A ","vel driveway lends to gel ruts and (ollea waler in addition to poor Io;!d disbursal 
ur>like a paved driveway, 

Pluse forward 2 hard copies of this plan to scale. Should you have any questions. plene don't hesllat~ to ask. 

Thanks, 

-l4O!il TaU Ships DrIYe 

Mr. Oswald 

Please see attaChed rellised site plan for th~ abov~ m~ntioned PCTTJ1it and address. This should 
clarify all comments you had listed below. If acceptable Ms. Hubbard will contact her septic 
maintenance company to pull the pennit 10 replace the tank. This should release the pending pennit for 
cOllstructioll. 

John Lopes 

Monick Construction, Inc. 


, 


http:loconr.rm


, 

Phone 84)·241401 
johnr.i'mooitkcon51lUCIjon.com 

Hi MI . HubNrd: 

TMnk$ for t~ ~rifiut.ion 00 t~ floor pLans. The plOpOSed offke d~s nol ~t the mininwm dlmenlionsso 

I 
I II won', be considered, btdroom, ~. \'OU Iff n il inulI'uinc bedrooms from 310 4 so 1M s.eptlc: tank 

will n«d to be upt;rldrd prior to 8P appfOY~. In addition, the buildlnl permit W pLan will I\ftd 10 be feollH'd 
b«.;ius.e II doH nollNltch the AS Built d"wine r~f , _lllcations Iff difilo'fnl and it IIoes IlOtlncl\lCle tJw 
septic system components !I.e. septic Uonk Ind t'fnchHl 0< the plopowd concrete pon:h. 

Pluse .tviSol! the 8P site pIion and tI.1~ I septic: totIlrtctor apply for .. septic permit to uPi"de the septic: ~nk 
(most likelv I 1500lllIon, 2 ~om~rtmenlllnk) . When you rtvise 1M building permll $ile plln, please.1Id the 
propo$oed septic link lcation to the pIoIn mel'tln, settm:h. 

, 


http:johnr.i'mooitkcon51lUCIjon.com















